FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 21

Number

6933

6934

6935

6936
6942
6944

6945
6946
6947

6948
6949
6950

6951
6952

6953
6955

Data Requested

Pot Holes

Reports of Pot Holes

Live In Care Placements
Business rates

Community Information Directory
Prosecutions or dropping Litter
Missed Bins

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
FPNS CPOS PSPOS 2020
HR and L&D Systems

Burial Plots
Self Isolation Payments
Data Security

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Telephone System Maintenance Contract

Test and Trace Support Payment

Reason Denied Working Days to

Complete
information not held
3
information not held
3
information not held
1
s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence
0
5
5
4
11
49
13
5
Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime 2
1
2

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6956

6957
6958

6959

6960

6961

6962

6963
6964

6965
6966

6968
6969
6970
6971

6973

6974

list of all registered Physiotherapists,
Chiropractors, Tattoo Parlours, Cosmetic
Clinics and Drug Rehabilitation Centres.
Pot Holes

Debt Enforcement
S106 Contributions

Business Rates

contract security officers and management
of any premises

Hackney and Private Hire MOT and
Compliance Test

On street Residential Charging Scheme

Disabled Facilities Grants

Enforcement action the council has taken
since the start of the current lockdown
Council Run MOT Centres

Trade Union Arrangements

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Bin Collections and Recycling
Test and Trace Support Payment
COVID 19 workplace violations

COVID 19 workplace violations

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

15

o

37

Wo-~->b

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home

covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home

covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and health

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for on street residential parking and
highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6975
6976
6977

6978

6979
6980

6981

6982

6983

6984

6985

6986

6987
6988

6989
6990
6991

6992

EV Vehicles Fleet Vehicles

Track and Trace
UAVs (Unmanned Aerial Vehicles)
Domestic Abuse Services

Payment Services

LAN Network
Dual Carriageways

Dual Carriageways

Dual Carriageways

Contact Street Cleaning and Fleet Vehicles

Animal Welfare Enforcement

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Stats

19/20

No of apprenticeships mentoring days and

work placements created by Council
Suppliers
Grants to Charities

Telephone System Maintenance Contract

Grant Support
Test and Trace Support Payment
ICT during Covid

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

15

17

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for domestic abuse services
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6993
6994

6995

6996
6997
6998

Contact details Head of Housing
Support Exempt Accommodation
lllegal Puppy Trading

Empty Commercial Properties

Support Exempt Accommodation
Council Vehicles

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Trading Standards



