## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 21

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
	Pot Holes	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6933	Reports of Pot Holes	information not held	3	for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire
6934		information not held	3	County Council who are responsible for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire
6935	Live In Care Placements Business rates	s41 - Information	1	County Council who are responsible for social care
		Provided in Confidence	_	
6936 6942	Community Information Directory		0 5	
6944	Prosecutions or dropping Litter Missed Bins		5	REASON FOR DELAY: Not
6945				received response to our Request for Further Information
6946	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		4	
6947	FPNS CPOS PSPOS 2020 HR and L&D Systems		11	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6948			49	covid
6949	Burial Plots		13	
6950	Self Isolation Payments Data Security	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	5	
6951		Detection of Crime	2	
6952	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Telephone System Maintenance Contract		1	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6953 6955	Test and Trace Support Payment		2	covid

6956	list of all registered Physiotherapists, Chiropractors, Tattoo Parlours, Cosmetic Clinics and Drug Rehabilitation Centres.		15	
	Pot Holes	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
0057			0	County Council who are responsible
6957 6958	Daht Enfancement	information not held	0 6	for highways
0928	Debt Enforcement S106 Contributions	information not neid	0	REASON FOR DELAVI staff haing
	STUG COntributions			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6959			37	covid
0303	Business Rates		57	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6960				covid
		information not held		
				Applicant referred to Lancashire
	contract security officers and management			County Council who are responsible
6961	of any premises		0	for education and health
	Hackney and Private Hire MOT and		_	
6962	Compliance Test		7	
	On street Residential Charging Scheme	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
				for on street residential parking and
6963			3	highways
6964	Disabled Facilities Grants		15	inginia yo
				REASON FOR DELAY: Not
	Enforcement action the council has taken			received response to our Request
6965	since the start of the current lockdown			for Further Information
6966	Council Run MOT Centres		2	
	Trade Union Arrangements			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
			40	redeployed or working from home
6968	Next of Kin /Dublic Lie older Franzis		40	covid
6969 6970	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1	
6970 6971	Bin Collections and Recycling Test and Trace Support Payment		0 3	
0371	COVID 19 workplace violations		5	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6973				covid
	COVID 19 workplace violations	s14 vexatious or		
6974		repeated request	0	

## EV Vehicles Fleet Vehicles

6975 6976 6977	Track and Trace UAVs (Unmanned Aerial Vehicles) Domestic Abuse Services	information not held	1 2
6978	Payment Services		1
6979 6980	LAN Network Dual Carriageways	information not held	15
6981	Dual Carriageways	information not held	0
6982	Dual Carriageways	information not held	0
6983			0
6984	Contact Street Cleaning and Fleet Vehicles		0
6985	Animal Welfare Enforcement		0
	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Stats		
6986	19/20 No of apprenticeships mentoring days and work placements created by Council		1
6987	Suppliers		
6988	Grants to Charities Telephone System Maintenance Contract		17
6989 6990 6991	Grant Support Test and Trace Support Payment ICT during Covid		17 8
6992			

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for domestic abuse services REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid

6993	Contact details Head of Housing		1	
6994	Support Exempt Accommodation		1	
	Illegal Puppy Trading	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6995			0	for Trading Standards
	Empty Commercial Properties	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and		
6996		Detection of Crime	1	
6997	Support Exempt Accommodation		1	
6998	Council Vehicles		18	